
Procurement Officer: Amanda Cook 

amanda.cook@phoenix.gov 

As a reminder any communications related to this solicitation must be made directly with the 
Procurement Officer until after contract award. Any deviations from this is cause for said vendor to 
be disqualified. Please see the solicitation for details on the City's Transparency Policy. 

INVITATION FOR BIDS 

Welding and Metal Fabrication Services 

22‐FSD‐034 

PRE‐BID MEETING SIGN‐IN SHEET 
The public will be able to call the WebEx phone number noted below and listen to the Pre‐Offer meeting live: 

Join by phone 
+1‐415‐655‐0001 US Toll

Access code: 2494 186 3979 

November 17, 2021 

10:00 AM 

Company Represented Contact Name Phone No. Email Address 

City of Phoenix

City of Phoenix

City of Phoenix

Colby Welding & Radiators

BTE Body Co.

BTE Body Co.

Certi-Welders

Amanda Cook

Brittany Rivera

Lane Moulton

Dianna Delgadillo

Patricia Ballentine

Jason Hurst

Stephanie Dunn

602-256-5634

contactus@colbyaz.com

patricia.ballentine@btebody.com

jason.hurst@btebody.com

certi-welders@cox.net

amanda.cook@phoenix.gov

lane.moulton@phoenix.gov

brittany.rivera@phoenix.gov

602-276-6189

602-278-9227

602-278-9227

602-258-7147

602-534-9614

602 262-7396

mailto:amanda.cook@phoenix.gov



